

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 363,
2 Page 61, Section 565.021, Line 9, by deleting the words "Schedule I or II controlled" and inserting
3 in lieu thereof the phrase "fentanyl or fentanyl-related"; and
4

5 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 13, by deleting the words "proximate cause" and
6 inserting in lieu thereof the words "cause-in-fact"; and
7

8 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 14-15, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
9 thereof the following:
10

11 "uses or consumes the fentanyl or fentanyl-related substance."; and
12

13 Further amend said bill, Page 63, Section 579.020, Line 24, by deleting the phrase "a detectable
14 amount" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "more than thirty grams"; and
15

16 Further amend said bill, Page 64, Section 579.065, Line 30, by inserting after the word "offense;"
17 the word "or"; and
18

19 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 31 and 32, by deleting both instances of the word
20 "ten" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "twenty but less than fifty"; and
21

22 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 33-36, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
23 thereof the following:
24

25 "carfentanyl, or their optical isomers or analogues."; and
26

27 Further amend said bill and section, Page 65, Line 86, by inserting after the word "offense;" the
28 word "or"; and
29

30 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 87 and 88, by deleting both instances of the word
31 "twenty" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "fifty"; and
32

33 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 89-92, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
34 thereof the following:
35

36 "carfentanyl, or their optical isomers or analogues."; and

Action Taken _____ Date _____

1
2 Further amend said bill, Page 66, Section 579.068, Line 28, by inserting at the end of said line the
3 word "or"; and
4

5 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 29 and 30, by deleting both instances of the word
6 "ten" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "twenty but less than fifty"; and
7

8 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 31-34, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
9 thereof the following:
10

11 "carfentanyl, or their optical isomers or analogues."; and
12

13 Further amend said bill and section, Page 67, Line 64, by inserting at the end of said line the word
14 "or"; and
15

16 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 65 and 66, by deleting both instances of the word
17 "twenty" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "fifty"; and
18

19 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 67-70, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
20 thereof the following:
21

22 "carfentanyl, or their optical isomers or analogues."; and
23

24 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
25 accordingly.